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Fixture Changes

Premier League 2

Stoke City v West Bromwich Albion

New Date Sunday, 02 November 2025
New kick off time 13:00
New venue bet365 Stadium

Original fixture

Season 2025/2026 - 04/09/2025
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Fixture Changes

Barnsley v Watford

New Date Tuesday, 16 September 2025
New kick off time 12:00
New venue Oakwell Training Ground

Original fixture

Brentford v Queens Park Rangers

New Date Tuesday, 14 October 2025
New kick off time 19:00
New venue Wheatsheaf Park

Original fixture

Season 2025/2026 - 04/09/2025
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Fixtures

Professional Development League

Friday, 05 September 2025

AFC Bournemouth v Sheffield Wednesday
Queens Park Rangers v Hull City

Watford v Sheffield United

Tuesday, 09 September 2025

Brentford v Wigan Athletic

Bristol City v Barnsley

Charlton Athletic v Crewe Alexandra

Colchester United v Fleetwood Town

Millwall v Huddersfield Town

Monday, 15 September 2025

Coventry City v AFC Bournemouth

Crewe Alexandra v Brentford

Sheffield Wednesday v Queens Park Rangers

Tuesday, 16 September 2025

Barnsley v Watford

Fleetwood Town v Bristol City

Huddersfield Town v Cardiff City

Season 2025/2026 - 04/09/2025



Hull City v Charlton Athletic

Peterborough United v Colchester United

Sheffield United v Millwall

Wigan Athletic v Swansea City

Season 2025/2026 - 04/09/2025
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Fixtures
Premier League Cup

Monday, 08 September 2025

Bromley v Sunderland

Tuesday, 09 September 2025

Leyton Orient v Watford

Wednesday, 10 September 2025

Coventry City v Blackburn Rovers

Friday, 12 September 2025

Reading v AFC Bournemouth

Sheffield United v Derby County

Norwich City v Colchester United

Saturday, 13 September 2025

Bristol City v Stoke City

Season 2025/2026 - 04/09/2025
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